## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 556 by Representative Bourriaque

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 48:23,
  76(C), 92, 105.1(C),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "295.1(3)," delete "381(D)" and insert "381(C)(3)(a), (D),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "48:105(B)(5), 196(D) and (E), 224.1(E),
  and 229.1(H)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 10, after "Development;" delete the remainder of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, delete "secretary for project delivery;" and insert "to
- require the assistant secretary of project delivery consult with the chief engineer on matters related to project planning and implementation
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, line 15, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 48:23,
  76(C), 92, 105.1(C),"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 2, after "295.1(3)," delete "381(D)" and insert "381(C)(3)(a), (D),"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 3, after "reenacted and" delete the remainder of the line
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert "48:105(B)(5), 196(D) and (E), 224.1(E),
  and 229.1(H)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 16 in their entirety
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 2, line 21, after "<u>law</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 2, delete lines 26 through 30 in their entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 8 through 14 in their entirety and insert a set of asterisks "\* \* \*"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, delete "<u>B.</u>" and insert "C."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 30 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 Delete page 4 in its entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 12 On page 5, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 14 On page 5, delete lines 22 through 28 in their entirety
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- 16 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 18 On page 8, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 19 "(10) Fosters reliability and efficiency of the state highway network for
   20 workforce development and workforce access purposes by considering and
   21 bolstering connection to employment clusters and higher educational institutions
   22 through integration with local roads, transit, rail, or other intermodal options."
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u> 24
- 25 On page 10, at the beginning of line 4, change "(6)(a)" to "(6)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 27 On page 10, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 29 On page 10, line 23, after "The" and before "<u>and</u>" delete "chief engineer <u>and</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 15, after "The" and before "<u>assistant</u>" delete "chief
   engineer <u>and the</u>"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 34 On page 11, line 18, after "The" and before "<u>assistant</u>" delete "chief engineer <u>and the</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 2 On page 11, line 23, after "Additionally, the" and before "<u>assistant</u>" delete "the chief 3 engineer <u>and the</u>"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 28</u>
- 5 On page 12, line 6, after "The" and before "<u>assistant</u>" delete "chief engineer <u>and the</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 7 On page 12, line 9, after "The" and before "<u>assistant</u>" delete "chief engineer <u>and the</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 9 On page 13, line 1, after "bidder, the" and before "<u>assistant</u>" delete "chief engineer <u>and the</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 11 On page 13, at the beginning of line 4, delete "chief engineer <u>and the</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 13 On page 16, line 16, after "by the" and before "assistant" delete "chief engineer and the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 15 On page 16, line 17, after "<u>delivery</u>" and before "or" insert a comme "," and after "designee" 16 and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "in consultation with the chief engineer"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 18 On page 17, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

19 "(3)(a) The chief engineer, or his duly authorized representative, is hereby 20 authorized to negotiate utility relocation agreements containing liquidated damages 21 clauses, equal to .05 .15 percent per day of the estimated utility's relocation costs, 22 regarding delays caused solely by the unjustifiable delinquency of a utility in the completion of relocation work. The chief engineer, or his duly authorized 23 24 representative, may decline the issuance of a permit to any utility company that is unjustifiably delinquent in completing a relocation project and shall continue to so 25 decline until such a project is completed." 26

27 AMENDMENT NO. 35

On page 17, line 14, after the comma "," and before "may" insert "<u>in consultation with the chief engineer</u>"